She started her career track 
training to become an Emergency Communications 
Assistant Supervisor early last year in May 2018.  
She is a very dedicated member of this Department 
and gives 100% on a daily basis. She has also work 
worked a total of six hundred six and seventy-five 
(606.75) hours of overtime for the year. This is not 
including the missed meals she had to miss cover staff-
ing, operation issues and meeting deadlines.  

On July 21, 2019, while giving a break on radio  
position channel four (4) she received a verbal